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APPENDIX E.1 Process notices and advertisements  

Proof of Placement 
 
Newspaper advertisement  
 A newspaper advertisement was placed in the Zululand Observer on 18 August 2017.  
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Site notices 
 
Site notices were placed at the following locations in and around the site on 11 August 2017:  

  

Dokodweni Beach picnic spot 

Latitude: 29; 4; 48.6245                                     Longitude: 31; 38; 38.0259 

  

Entrance gate to the Site 

Latitude: 29; 4; 17.4302                                     Longitude: 31; 38; 49.1633  
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Along the access road leading to the Site 

Latitude: 29; 4; 22.1681                                     Longitude: 31; 38; 39.3786 

  

At a local liquor store in the surrounding community 

Latitude: 29; 4; 15.8509                                     Longitude: 31; 38; 31.8942 

  

Tribal Office  

Latitude: 29; 7; 4.3949                                       Longitude: 31; 30; 0.1510 
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BID 
 
The following document was circulated to identified Stakeholders, Compliance Authorities and 
Interested and Affected Parties on 15 August 2017. 
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APPENDIX E.2  Key stakeholders  

Proof of Notification 
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Read Receipts 
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Replies and Registration 
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 APPENDIX E.3 Comments and response register 
 
No comments have been received to date.  
Any comments on the Draft Scoping Report will be included and addressed in the Final Scoping Report. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Summary of main issues raised by I&APs Summary of response from EAP 
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APPENDIX E.4 List of Registered Interested and Affected Parties 

Name 
Organisation/Departmen
t 

Contact 
Number Email 

Authorties 
Sizwe Khuzwayo Mandeni Local 

Municipality-Economic 
Development Director 

324 568 283 sizwe.khuzwayo@mandeni.gov.
za 

Temba Mjuza Mandeni Local 
Municipality-Economic 
Development  

324 568 283 themba.mjuza@mandeni.gov.za 

Nonjabulo 
Ngwane 

Mandeni Local 
Municipality 

737 444 159 nonjabulo.ngwane@mandeni.g
ov.za 

Patience Sibisi Mandeni Local 
Municipality 

  patience.sibisi@mandeni.gov.za 

Nokuthula 
Fakude 

Mandeni Local 
Municipality 

  nokuthula.fakude@mandeni.go
v.za 

Mr Mzimela     mzimelah@unizulu.ac.za 

Masupha 
Mathenjwa iLembe District 

Municipality: 
Environmental Officer 

032 946 
2711/ 082 218 

4737 
masupha.mathenjwa@ilembe.g

ov.za 

Nonhlanhla 
Gamede 

iLembe District 
Municipality: Municipal 
Manager 324379501 

nonhlanhla.gamede@ilembe.go
v.za 

Gerald Dlamini 

illembe District 
Municipality: Agriculture 
Director 

0324377800 
0824547321  gerald.dlamini@kzndard.gov.za 

Renelle Karen 
Pillay DWS 313362742 pillayr@dws.gov.za 

Dr Jonas 
Mphepya 

DEA: Oceans and Coasts- 
Conservation 

+27 21 405 
9429 jmphepya@environment.gov.za 

Mr Lisolomzi 
Fikizolo 

DEA: Oceans and Coasts- 
Specialist Monitoring 
Services 

+ 27 21 819 
2575 Lfikizolo@environment.gov.za 

Mr Ashley 
Naidoo 

DEA: Oceans and 
Coastsal Research 

 +27 21 819 
5001  anaidoo@environment.gov.za 

Musiwalo 
Makhuvha 

Department of Economic 
Development, Tourism 
and Environmental (KZN 
Oceans Economy)  

0332642793 MakhuvhaM@kznded.gov.za 

Mustaq Hoosen 

(KZN Dept of Agriculture 
& Rural 
Development)Directorate: 
Investment & Donor Fund 
Management Cedara 
(Livestock/Old Agrilek 
Building) 

Mobile: 
0828124745 

Office: 033 
3559476 

Mustaq.Hoosen@kzndard.gov.z
a  

Thutula Sinxoto 

Department economics 
development environment 
and tourism  

0728575690 
0332642624 

 sinxotot@kznded.gov.za 

Theo Van 
Rooyen 

Department Agriculture 
and Rural Development - 
Director responsible for 
aquaculture 

0825701983 
 
Theo.vanrooyen@kzndard.gov.z
a 
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Muzi Mdamba 

Department of Agriculture 
and  Environmental Affairs 

Tel: 
0357806844  

Fax: 035 789 
8211 Cell: 082 

8222 582  

Muzi.Mdamba@kzndae.gov.za 

Muziwandile 
Mdamba KZN EDTEA 

  
muziwandile.mdamba@kznedte
a.gov.za 

  Department of Trade and 
Investment, KZN   

  

  Department of Trade and 
Industry 313 342 560   

Hester Roodt 
Amafa/ Heritage KZN 

333 946 543 
phoarchaeology@amafapmb.co
.za 

Stakeholders 

Mr Ntuli   

Spokesperson Macambini 
Traditional Council 0820553196 

 mathabapmt@gmail.com  

Sicelo Makhathini  official Ingonyama Trust 
Board  

0724461304; 
0338469923  

 
MakhathiniS@ingonyamatrust.or
g.za 

Fikisiwe 
Madlopha 

CEO Ingonyama Trust 
Board 

  

pa2ceo@ingonyamatrust.org.za 
MadlophaF@ingonyamatrust.or
g.za  

Guy Upfold 
Amatikulu Aquarium 
Plants cc – Ornamental 
Fishfarm 0823333996 guy@aquariumplants.co.za 

Bheki Ngema Ornamental Farmer 
amatikulu 0734576202   

Matthew 
Myburgh 

Amatikulu Pet Products/ 
The Hatchery 0823374572 

matthew@amatikulu.co.za  

Louis Kruger Amatikulu Pet Products 0350040016   
S Ndlovu Community Leader 0786645877   
FD Sthole Community Leader 0733468751   
MM Mthembu Community Leader 0733355251   
J Sibiya Community Leader 0713497569   
M Cele Community Leader 0836193896   
M Shelembe Community Leader 0720261629   

Nomsa Dube-
Ncube 

Department of 
Cooperative Governance 
and Traditional Affairs 

332645500   
0716500000 mecpa@kzncogta.gov.za 

  Enterprise iLembe     
Ms. Dinesree 
Thambu 

Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife- 
Acting Coordinator for 
IEM  - Planning Division 

033 845 1999 dinesree.thambu@kznwildlife.c
om 

  Dokodweni Beach Camp 071 250 9626 dokodwenibeachcamp@gmail.c
om 

  WESSA Blueflag  Beaches 082 337 1273 blueflag@wessa.co.za 

Frans van der 
Walt 

QS2000 Quanity 
Surveyors 

035 753 4184/ 
082 460 0875 frans@qs2000plus.co.za 

Di Jones CoastWatch KZN   coastwatch@telkomsa.net 

Wendy Forse Mtunzini Conservancy 035 340 2586 twiga@iafrica.com 

Neil Evans Mtunzini Conservancy 035 340 2586 evansn@unizulu.ac.za 
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Bethuel Sithole Amatikulu Kob 083 267 1580 bethuelsitholem@gmail.com 

Neil Stallard Zini Fish Farms 082 893 8252 neil@zinifishfarms.co.za 

Lucina Sinclair 
KZN Aquaculture Working 
Group   sinclairl@ada-kzn.co.za 

  Registered   
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APPENDIX E.5 Correspondence and Minutes of Meetings 
 
 
Two (2) pre-application authority meetings were held in March 2018; one on 5th March 2018 in Cape 
Town and one on 12th March 2018 in KwaZulu Natal.  
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APPENDIX E.6 Draft Scoping Report: 

Proof of notification & invitation to comment (Stakeholders and Compliance 
Organizations) 

 
 
To be included in the Final Scoping Report. This submission is a draft.  
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